Simon Wandke
Non-executive Director

Tim Dobson
Managing Director

Registered Office & Principal Place of Business
Level 3, 30 Currie Street
Adelaide, SA 5000

Shareholder Enquiries
Contact Automic
Telephone: 1300 288 664

Website: https://magnetitemines.com/

Company Secretary
Inthu Siva

Registry
Automic Pty Ltd
Level 5, 191 St Georges Terrace
Perth WA 6000

Legal adviser
Mills Oakley
Level 7
151 Clarence Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Registry Information Line
Within Australia: 1300 288 664

Outside Australia: +61 2 9698 5414

Operating hours: 8.30am to 7.00pm (Sydney time) Monday
– Friday (excluding public holidays).

ASX Code
MGT

Investor Application Portal
https://portal.automic.com.au/investor/home

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

https://portal.automic.com.au/investor/home

57

Annexure – Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Audited 30 June

2025
$

Unaudited
31 December

2025*
$

Pro forma
adjustments

(assuming full
subscription of

Rights Issue)
$

Pro forma 31
December 2025
after the Offers
(assuming full
subscription of

Rights Issue)
$

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,486,179 2,817,909 3,920,714 6,738,623
Other receivables 187,318 274,381  274,381
Total current assets 1,673,497 3,092,290 3,920,714 7,013,004

Non-current assets
Other receivables 195,726 195,726  195,726
Exploration Expenditure 39,017,371 39,683,073  39,683,073
Property, plant and
equipment 81,414 65,688  65,688
Right of use of assets 333,606 261,345  261,345
Total non-current assets 39,628,117 40,205,832  40,205,832
Total assets 41,301,614 43,298,122 3,920,714 47,218,836

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 691,855 436,286  436,286
Provisions 424,843 450,744  450,744
Lease liabilities 190,143 165,631  165,631
Convertible loan 2,856,510 2,376,442  2,376,442
Total current liabilities 4,163,351 3,429,103  3,429,103

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 149,097 66,774  66,774
Total non-current
liabilities 149,097 66,774  66,774
Total liabilities 4,312,448 3,495,877  3,495,877
Net assets 36,989,166 39,802,245 3,920,714 43,722,959
   Equity
Contributed Equity 98,481,394 102,578,289 3,920,714 106,499,003
Reserves 15,144,851 15,742,571  15,742,571
Accumulated losses (76,637,079) (78,518,615)  (78,518,615)
Total equity 36,989,166 39,802,245 3,920,714 43,722,959

“Note: Unaudited 31 December 2025 figures remain subject to final half-year review by the Company’s auditors
and may be subject to change. Those unaudited 31 December 2025 figures are included for illustrative
purposes only and in order to provide shareholders with latest changes to the Company’s financial position
since the last audited financial information at 30 June 2025.  F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

	IMPORTANT NOTICE
	Important Notice
	1 Letter from the Chair
	2 How to apply
	3 Timetable and Summary of Offers
	3.1 Timetable
	3.2 Investment overview and summary of Offers